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NAME ORGANISATION ROLE EMAIL 

Joanne Spadaccini Department of Communities 
District Emergency Services Officer Wheatbelt 

Joanne.Spadaccini@communities.wa.gov.au 

Michele Duxbury Department of Communities 
District Emergency Services Officer Great Southern 

michele.duxbury@communities.wa.gov.au 
Adam Smith DFES District Emergency Management Advisor adam.smith@semc.wa.gov.au 
Grant Hansen DFES Area Officer, Upper Great Southern Region ghansen@fesa.wa.gov.au 
Paul Blechynden DFES Area Officer, Upper Great Southern Region paul.blechynden@dfes.wa.gov.au 
Paul Dennison DFES Area Officer, Upper Great Southern Region paul.dennison@fesa.wa.gov.au 
Cathy Morey Main Roads WA Customer Service Manager cathy.morey@mainroads.wa.gov.au 
Eliza Dowling Shire of Cuballing President president@cuballing.wa.gov.au 
Stan Scott Shire of Cuballing CEO ceo@cuballing.wa.gov.au 
Fred Steer Shire of Cuballing DCEO dceo@cuballing.wa.gov.au 
Bruce Brennan Shire of Cuballing Manager Works & Services worksmanager@cuballing.wa.gov.au 
Anthony Mort Shire of Cuballing Chief Bush Fire Control Officer emergencyservices@cuballing.wa.gov.au 

Julie Russell Shire of Wickepin President 
yarlomadns@westnet.com.au 

Wes Astbury Shire of Wickepin Councillor w.astbury@bigpond.com 
John Mearns Shire of Wickepin Councillor johnmearns@y7mail.com 
Erika Clement Shire of Wickepin ACEO ceo@wickepin.wa.gov.au 
Graeme Hedditch Shire of Wickepin Manager Works & Services works@wickepin.wa.gov.au 
Trevor Leeson Shire of Wickepin Chief Fire Control Officer tkwleeson@activ8.net.au 
Craig Spencer St John Ambulance Regional Manager craig.spencer@stjohnwa.com.au 
Matthew Guile St John Ambulance Assistant Regional Manager arm.wheatbelt@stjohnwa.com.au 
Ronan Blaney St John Ambulance Community Paramedic – Southern Wheatbelt cp.southernwbt@stjohn.wa.com.au 
Jessica Forsythe St John Ambulance Regional Sub Centre Coordinator – South Wheatbelt rscc.southwheatbelt@stjohn.com.au 
Chairperson St John Ambulance Wickepin Sub Centre wickepin@stjohnwa.com.au 
Kerry Lee Wickepin Health Services Registered Nurse wickepin.health@health.wa.gov.au 
Kerry Fisher WA Country Health Service Health Service Manager - Narrogin kerry.fisher@health.wa.gov.au 
Jenny Menasse WA Country Health Service Southern Wheatbelt Operations Manager jenny.menasse@health.wa.gov.au 
Dee Hollett WA Country Health Service Primary Health Manager  
John Bouwman WA Police Narrogin OIC john.bouwman@police.wa.gov.au 
Darryl Gaull WA Police Senior Constable darryl.gaull@police.wa.gov.au 
Mark Langford WA Police Sergeant OIC mark.langford@police.wa.gov.au 
Kerrianne Mills Wickepin Primary School Principal kerrianne.mills@education.wa.edu.au 
Lisa Nelson Yealering Primary School Principal Lisa.nelson@education.wa.edu.au 
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